## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683886

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Hurray, Paul Name: Execution Date: 02/15/2002

Name: Karr, Michael Execution Date: 02/15/2002

Leyshon, Frank Name: Execution Date: 02/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Fomo Products, Inc. Name:

Inc.

Street Address: 2775 Barber Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Norton State: OHIO

Country:

Postal Code: 44203

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 330-252-5452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024115** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Paul Hurray DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2002

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** 

800001640 REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0476 source="Assign1.tif" source="Assign2.tif" source="Assign3.tif" source="Assign4.tif" source="Assign5.tif"

Practitioner's Docket No.	31599.0067		-	PATENT
First Inventor (or sole inven  see additional sheet for multiple	tor) le inventors	For: For: For: For: By:		U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application Inventor(s) or  Present Owner
	ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENT	ION	
In consideration of the payme is hereby acknowledged, and f				One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which
ASSIGNOR:		Michael Karr		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention		4440 Great Smo		r print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(s)
		Medina, Ohio 44	Addres	s
		USA	Nationa	ality
(If assign	nment is by person or en and this was reco	tity to whom invention rded in PTO, add the	was pre	eviously assigned g)
Recorded on				
		Frame _		
hereby sells, assigns and tr	ansfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
		Fomo Products, I	nc.	
		(type or print name(		SIGNEE(s)
		2775 Barber Roa	d	
		Norton, Ohio 442	Addres 203	S
		Ohio Corporation		
		1.61	Nationa	ality

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE

Second Inventor	For: U.S. and/or Proreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and va	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which aluable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Frank Leyshon		
Entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(s)		
invention	803 North Seventh Street		
	Address		
	Cambridge, Ohio 43725		
	USA		
	Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or e and this was red Recorded on	entity to whom invention was previously assigned corded in PTO, add the following)  Reel		
	Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
	Fomo Products, Inc.		
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(s)		
	2775 Barber Road		
	Address Norton, Ohio 44203		
	Ohio Corporation		
	Nationality		

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE

Page 1a

Third Inventor	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGN	NMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	o ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Paul Hurray			
Entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(s)			
invention	1392 Hadden Circle			
	Address Akron, Ohio 44313			
	USA			
	Nationality			
(If assignment is by person or and this was re	entity to whom invention was previously assigned ecorded in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on	Reel			
	Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
	Fomo Products, Inc.			
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(s)			
	2775 Barber Road			
	Address			
	Norton, Ohio 44203			

Ohio Corporation

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE

Page 2a

(comp	lete one	of the following)			
	•	the entire right, title and interest			
posse	□ ssions	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial			
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  Push Button Foam Dispensing Device					
Name	of Invent	Michael Karr, Frank Leyshon and Paul Hurray			
		[check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)]			
and w	hich is fo	und in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith 2/15/02 by Michael Karr, 2/18/02 by Frank			
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on Leyshon and 2/15/02 by Paul Hurray			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.			
		Express mail label no.:			
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.			
(d)		U.S. application no/ filed on			
(e)		International application no. PCT//			
(f)		U.S. patent no issued			
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(g	V	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all			
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation				
or proceeding related thereto and will pro	mptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal			
representatives any and all papers, instrument	s or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue nd said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which			
may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	purposes thereof. 2/15/02 by Michael Karr and Paul			
IN MITNESS MUEDEOF JAMe have become	Hurray, and 2/18/02 by Frank Leyshon			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	Hurray, and 2/18/02 by Frank Leyshoff set hand and seal this day of  Date of Signing			
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the	e date of execution of this application, if item(a) was checked above.			
g				
Date: 2,15.62	Jukan Jan			
	Michael Karr			
Date: 2/18/02	7m A. 2			
Date: $\frac{2.15.02}{2/18/02}$ Date: $\frac{5.02}{15.002}$	Frank Leyshon			
Date: FPh 15 2002	12/2			
Date. 1 Co. 1), Do C	Paul Hurray			
	·			
Date:				
(If ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity, complete the following information)			
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)			
	dution 250 to Sign on Bottom of Accounts by			
	Title			
NOTE: No 11				
NOTE: No witnesses, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then It will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.				
Notarization or Legalization Page Added.				

PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 02/27/2002 REEL: 01242

«AK3:455519\_1»